Wisconsin’s
Rest Area Maintenance Program
Annual Report
Fiscal Year 2018
July 1, 2017 – June 30, 2018
Blank Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Prepared by:

GRAND TOTAL CCLM & PROGRAM MANAGEMENT FEE $6,751,455.35 $6,994,329.10 $242,873.74 3.60%
$6,751,455.35
SITE TYPE KEY:
BL = BOAT LANDING M = MONUMENT
H = HISTORICAL MARKER R = REST AREA
P = PARKING TURNOUT
S =  SCENIC
OVERLOOK
PR = PARK & RIDE T = TABLE SITE
L = LANDSCAPE AREA W = SEASONAL WAYSIDE
EASTER SEALS OF SE WI
WisDOT AVAILABLE PROGRAM FUNDS -
6
Blank Page
PROJECT ID SUMMARY
CCLM Costs RFW Maanagment Fees Project ID Total
$6,994,329.10 $517,798.67 $7,512,127.77
OVERALL ACTUAL vs BUDGET SUMMARY
YTD Actual YTD Budget Difference Percentage
$6,404,888.08 $6,424,655.92 ($19,767.84) 99.69%
Actual Cost % of Total Cost Actual Cost % of Total Cost
Salaries: $2,807,532.49 89.29% Contractor Service Costs: $835,675.78 97.89%
Benefits: $702,856.90 76.36% Site Liability Insurance: $65,922.54 117.88%
Materials and Supplies: $413,997.27 103.30% Special Vendor Services: $428,259.27 131.98%
Equipment Costs: $305,153.34 158.28% Miscellaneous Costs: $39,985.37 96.47%
Vehicle Costs: $802,834.85 148.18%
BREAKDOWN by CATEGORY:
The cost breakdowns in the categories below are included in the overall totals above.
Special Vendor Services (Breakdown
by Category)
Category Actual Cost Percent
Trash/Recycling $123,525.57 100.40%
HVAC $41,494.07 164.79%
Electrical $31,643.06 217.55%
Plumbing $55,927.21 149.98%
Well $33,312.66 3543.90%
Septic $47,295.86 103.32%
Portable Toilet $4,144.96 186.71%
Fire Extinguisher $1,967.08 54.66%
Landscape $17,787.85 359.35%
Building $50,921.22 83.52%
Other $20,239.73 254.67%
Total: $428,259.27 131.19%
Materials and Supplies (Breakdown by
Category)
Materials and Supplies Actual Cost Percent
Cleaning $72,366.99 112.10%
Paper/Consumables $179,307.58 93.36%
Building $80,346.93 128.93%
Grounds $44,019.19 106.77%
Tools $8,131.73 97.51%
Uniforms $19,819.82 91.52%
Misc. $10,005.03 106.49%
M/S Total: $413,997.27 103.29%
Miscellaneous Costs (Breakdown by Category)
Communication: $815.18 1.97% Phone / Pager:  $19,544.67 47.15%
Water Testing: $4,153.91 10.02% Other: $7,835.64 18.90%
Storage: $7,635.97 18.42% Total: $39,985.37
OTHER COSTS:
Projects Summary
Extra Work Final Cost: $236,808.63
7
SITE STATISTICS
PRIMARY SITE TYPE SUMMARY
Note:  Each site is counted only once below--the
primary site type is used to calculate the total number